

November 5, 2024

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

304 Family Wealth Packs Boxes for Operation Christmas Child

COOKEVILLE- 304 Family Wealth is once again participating in Operation Christmas Child by packing shoeboxes filled with toys, school supplies, and hygiene items to be sent to children in need around the world. This heartwarming initiative is part of the firm's Q4 charitable donations and has become a cherished annual tradition for the team.

Operation Christmas Child's mission aims to demonstrate God's love in a tangible way by providing giftfilled shoeboxes to children in over 170 countries and territories. Since its inception in 1993, the initiative has delivered more than 200 million shoeboxes, bringing joy and hope to children who may have never received a gift before. For many, this shoebox represents their first experience of kindness and generosity.

Katie Eldridge, Office Manager shared, "I love kids and wanted to continue supporting Operation Christmas Child this holiday season. Knowing we are making a difference around the world is important to me. This is a tradition I want to pass down to my daughter." The team comes together each year to contribute to this impactful cause, ensuring that their efforts help bring a little more joy and love to children during the holiday season. To learn more about Operation Christmas Child, please visit: <u>http://samaritanspurse.org</u>.

About Raymond James Financial Services

Raymond James Financial Services provides tailored financial advice for a life well planned. Their clients, representing a wide range of ages and occupations, are all unique in their goals, needs, and financial situations. The comprehensive financial planning they provide is designed to bring a sense of order and organization to one's life, while also striving to achieve one's goals and dreams. For more information, visit <u>https://www.raymondjames.com/mattbrown</u>.

Securities offered through Raymond James Financial Services, Inc. Member FINRA/SIPC. Investment advisory services are offered through Raymond James Financial Services Advisors, Inc. Address: 304 N. Washington Ave., Cookeville, TN 38501 Phone: 931.520.0778. 304 Family Wealth is not a registered broker/dealer and is independent of Raymond James Financial Services. Raymond James is not affiliated with and does not endorse the opinions or services of Operation Christmas Child.